1. The Board intends to offer, issue and allot 25,000 (Twenty Five thousand) Equity Shares of the Company to the Promoter and

Promoter Group.

2. The Board intends to offer, issue and allot 10,000 (Ten thousand) Convertible Warrants of the Company to the Promoter and

Promoter Group.

C) Issue Price and Relevant Date:

The Equity Shares and Convertible Warrants in the Preferential Allotment shall be allotted at a price, determined in accordance

with the relevant provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations considering the Relevant Date as Tuesday, February 19, 2019 i.e., 30

days prior to the date on which the resolution is deemed to be passed i.e. the last date specified for receipt of duly completed
Postal Ballot Forms or E-voting.

D) Proposal / Intent of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the offer:

None of the Promoters/Directors or Key Managerial Personnel, except for Mrs. Anuradha M Gokarn and Mr. Aditya M Gokarn,
intend to subscribe to the offer.

E) Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Sl. No Category Pre lssue* Post lssue

No of shares % of share No of shares % of share

Held holding Held holding

A Promoters’ holdings:

1 Indian:

Individual 499,804 50.48 534,804 52.17

Sub-Total (A) 499,804 50.48 534,804 52.17

B Non-Promoters’ holding:

1 Institutional Investors - Mutual Funds 12,884 1.30 12,884 1.26

2 Non-Institutional Investors: -

Individuals 424,142 42.84 424,142 41.38

Body Corporate 29,452 2.97 29,452 2.87

Directors and Relatives 1,530 0.15 1,530 0.15

Others (including NRI) 22,215 2.24 22,215 2.17

Sub-Total (B) 490,223 49.52 490,223 47.83

Grand Total 990,027 100 1,025,027 100

*as on December 31, 2018

The above shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that the entire 10000 Warrants proposed to be issued would

be converted into Equity Shares

F)

G)

Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of Equity Shares as aforesaid on or

before the expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of the special resolutions by the shareholders granting consent for

preferential issue or in the event allotment of Equity Shares would require any approval(s) from any regulatory authority or the